

·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Agriturf, Inc. 59 Dwight Street Hatfield, MA 01038	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Land O'Lakes, Inc. Internal Brenda Goebel Address: MS 2500
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other	hip Street Address: 4001 Lexington Ave North City: Arden Hills State: MN Zip: 55126
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
🖾 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement	
Other	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: <u>I l – 12 – 2002</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from easignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,083,528 r(s) attached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Land O'Lakes Inc	
Internal Address: MS 2500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
4001 Lexington Ave North	Enclosed
Arden Hills, MN 55126	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:See Above	8. Deposit account number:
Cily:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brenda Goehel Double Holling Control 2 - 3 - 0 3	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

- - - ',

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Agriturf, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business
at 59 Dwight Street, Hatfield, Massachusetts 01038, adopted and
used the mark SYMPHONY (hereinafter "said Mark") in connection
with wild bird food and registered said Mark in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No.
2,083,528; and

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of acquiring said Mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,083,528 thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,083,528 thereon.

AGRITURF, INC.

March 1 7

Name: //er/& L. (ay/or)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0716 COUNTY OF MASSACHUSETTS) SS.

On this day of Movemble, 2002, personally appeared Move L Toulot, to me known and known to me to be the President of Agriturf, Inc., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Motary Public
My Commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/23/09

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002684-FRAME: 07173 ***